SB 608-2 (LC 1950) 4/6/15 (LHF/ps)

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 608

- On page 1 of the printed bill, line 9, after "state" delete the rest of the
- 2 line and lines 10 and 11 and insert "; and".
- 3 On page 2, delete lines 7 through 10.
- 4 Delete lines 21 through 25.
- In line 26, delete "(2) The authority" and insert "SECTION 4. (1) The
- 6 Oregon Health Authority".
- 7 In line 27, delete "shall" and insert "may".
- 8 Delete lines 34 and 35.
- 9 In line 36, delete "(4)" and insert "(2)".
- On page 3, line 16, after "(c)" insert "Coordinate with a patient's or resident's primary care provider, if practicable, to".
